

# Terms and Conditions of OAUK Youth Clubs

## 1. Definitions

"OAUK" refers to the Oshwal Association of the UK.

"Youth Club" refers to the organised activities and events held by OAUK for members.

"Guardian" refers to the legal guardian or parent of the child attending the Youth Club.

"Member" refers to the individual enrolled in the OAUK Youth Club.

"Subscription Fees" refers to the fees paid for membership to the Youth Club.

"Venue" refers to the external locations where OAUK conducts its Youth Club activities.

"OAUK General Funds" refers to the overall financial resources of the OAUK.

"OAUK Member" refers to an individual who holds membership with the OAUK.

"Safeguarding" refers to the measures taken to protect the welfare of children.

# 2. Responsibility and Membership

OAUK Youth Clubs are held at external venues, and guardians bear full responsibility for the children left in the care of OAUK during these activities.

Membership to the Youth Club is granted on a first-come, first-served basis upon payment of any applicable subscription fees.

The minimum age for attending an OAUK Youth Club is five years old (Year 1). Individual Area Youth Clubs reserve the right to raise this age limit at their discretion depending on the availability of club helpers.

OAUK reserves the right to refuse admission and to make changes due to unforeseen circumstances.

OAUK does not issue refunds for subscription fees.

Any surplus from OAUK events or activities will be allocated to the OAUK General Funds.

# 3. Subscription Fees and Membership

Full subscription fees are payable regardless of attendance frequency.

Subsidised membership rates are only available for OAUK Members. Children over 15 years old must be a OAUK Member to qualify for subsidised rates. Guardians of children under 16 must be a OAUK Member to receive the subsidised rate for their children.

#### 4. Facility Usage

Members are only permitted to use facilities provided by OAUK at the venue.

OAUK will make reasonable efforts to ensure the availability of advertised facilities and activities, but usage is subject to availability and the presence of volunteers/supervisors.





# Terms and Conditions of OAUK Youth Clubs

## 5. Personal Details

OAUK requires up-to-date personal details, medical information, and emergency contact information for all members. Members and guardians are responsible for updating OAUK about any changes.

OAUK's privacy policy [www.oshwal.org.uk/privacy] outlines how we collect, use and store your information.

## 6. Photography and Publication

Photographs and videos may be taken at Youth Club events. By attending, members and guardians grant OAUK permission to use their images in post-event publications such as the Oshwal News magazine, the OAUK website, and other media channels.

# 7. Liability and Safeguarding

By attending, members and guardians acknowledge the risks associated with physical activities and release OAUK from liability for any injuries incurred during participation.

OAUK takes no responsibility for the loss or damage of property incurred during Youth Club activities.

Guardians are responsible for dropping off and collecting their children from the venue.

Members and guardians must disclose any physical limitations or impairments that may affect their ability to participate in Youth Club activities.

#### 8. Behaviour and Compliance

Members must refrain from behaviour that may cause offense, distress, harm, or risk to other members, club coaches, volunteers, or the general public.

Failure to comply with behavioural expectations may result in early termination of Youth Club membership without refunds.

Members are required to wear appropriate clothing for sports activities and are prohibited from wearing jewellery during activities for health and safety reasons.

### 9. Amendments

OAUK reserves the right to amend these terms and conditions as necessary. Any changes will be communicated to members in a timely manner.

#### Agreement:

*By subscribing to and attending OAUK Youth Club activities, members and guardians agree to abide by these terms and conditions.* 

